Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

September 1985 Spec. Sess. Senate Bill 2

Date of enactment: October 31, 1985 Date of publication: November 11, 1985

1985 Wisconsin Act 43 (Vetoed in Part) \*

AN ACT to affect 1985 Wisconsin Act 29, section 3122 (1), relating to appropriations for technology development grants.

<sup>\*</sup> September 1985 Spec. Sess. Senate Bill 2 was approved by the Governor "in part" on October 31, 1985, and the part approved became 1985 Wisconsin Act 43, published on November 11, 1985.

If any part of the veto is reviewed by the Legislature and overruled by the required two-thirds vote of each house to become law "notwithstanding the objections of the Governor", such part will be published at the front of Volume-2, *Laws of Wisconsin 1985* covering the action of the 1985-86 Legislature in calendar year 1986.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

- 623 -

85 WISACT 43

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Vetoed in Part Note: Sancended Loread in Part Note: Sancended Loread Note

## the second secon

SECTION 1m. Appropriation changes; development. The appropriation to the department of development under section 20.143 (4) (c) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1985, is increased by \$500,000 for fiscal year 1985-86 to increase funding for technology development grants.